NOTE OF STREET OF STREET

THE PARTY OF THE SECOND CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE

and the second s

Co. O. MAR-Se. 1943

File Lo.

Ans. 25-20-307

## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE SECTION

CCUPATION: - FARMER	ons to give full particu	AGE: 24
NAME: SHIMIZU , KAZUC HOME ADDRESS: CUTLAND, REGISTRATION NUMBER DIST. SCOUPATION: ARMSER	30	AGE: 24
REGISTRATION NUMBER DISTAL  OCCUPATION: FRAMER	30	AGE: 24
REGISTRATION NUMBER DIST. S		AGE: 24
OCCUPATION: FARMER	EX: MALE	AGE: 24
	-	
Market Land		
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, un artnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name	nder what name and whe	ther carried on by yourself or
EMPLOYER:		
MARRIED?		
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:		
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:		
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:		
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:		
GE OF CHILDREN:		
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Eac	ch parcel must be men	tioned and particulars gives
	A STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE OF	
ENGINE No	33 toro	/veac
ENGINE No.	1/8 7 601	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENT	rs:	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where	policies are)	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)		
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered	d claims or deposit o	f title deed)
	THE RESERVE ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE P	

COLE LHE NYME VND VDDREZS OR VXA BEBOOK HYAING VAA INLEBEZL IN OR  HORSES TAREZLOCK VND OLHER VNIMVIS BORITLEA VND BERSONVT EREECLS  CIAE BRIEF DESCRIBLION VND SLVLE TOCVLION OR BURNILINES EXALINES  LY LEWENT OR PRESENT FROFEILL ORNED:  SIVLE WHEREVORT SOUTH STATE ORNED:  LY LYND OF STATE OR CROPS SOWN.  PARTICULARS OF LEASE SOUTH STATE OR SOUTH STATE OR SOUTH STATE OR		CIVIW ON VAL SUCH PROPERTY
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.  GIVE EMER DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FUNNITURE, PIXTURES.  The part in and particulars of crops sown.  SIATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.  TANDLORD'S NAME AND ALICULARS.  TANDLORD'S NAME AND ALICE TO WHICH PAID.  TANDLORD'S NAME AND ALICE.  TANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS.  TANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS.  TANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS.  TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION.  TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION.  TOTAL THE WARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN.  THE FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN.  STATE HE MAY LAND ST	NO 'NI ISEN	T CIAE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTE
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS.  GIVE EMER DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FUNITURE, FIXTURES.  The part in and, considering the considering the print of the considering address, remt and to what date paid)  TANDLOND'S NAME AND ADDRESS.  TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  THE FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN  STATE HE FARM LAND S		THORSES' FIARSIOCK VAD OTHER ANIMALS, POOLINY AND PRIS
CIAE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FUNKITURE, FIXTURES, INTERESTANT OF PRESCRIPTION AND STATE CONTINUES. IF PART LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN.  STATE WHEREADOUTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, tent and to what date paid).  TANDLORDS NAME AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID.  LATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED.  TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION.  THE FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN.  STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST.		
CIAE BRIEE DESCRIBLION VND SLYLE FOCYLION OF FUNKLIURE, FIXTURES, INTERMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED.  THE FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN.  STATE WHEREADOUTS OF LEASE.  TANDLORDS NAME AND ADDRESS.  TANDLORDS NAME AND ADDRESS.  TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION.  THE FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN.  THE FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN.  STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST.		
CIAE BRIEE DESCRIBLION VND SLYLE FOCYLION OF FUNNITURE, FIXTURES, INTERMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED.  THE FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN.  STATE WHEREADOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO what date paid).  TANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS.  TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  THE FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN.  STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED.  TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  THE FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN.  STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:		7 */2 7
IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:  STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE.  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:  LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:  LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:  LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:  TANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:  TANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:  TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION AND DESCRIPTIO		GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE,
STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:  STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:  TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  TOCATION AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN		
STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:  STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  TO CATION AND DESCRIPTION AND DES		TE PARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
SLYLE IF AND STATE CROPS SOWN  THE FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN  STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:  STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:		SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
TVADLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:  TOCATION AND DESCRIPTION  THE FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN  THE FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN  STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST.		
TOCVLION VND DESCRIBLION:  LY SEWENT OF REAL OCCUPIED  TREAD TAND STATE CROPS SOWN  STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:		PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
THE EVENT TAND STATE CROPS SOWN  STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:		TVADIORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
THE EVERM I VAND STATE CROPS SOWN.  STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:		COCVATION AND DESCRIPTION:
STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:		LATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:		
		THE FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN

### INFORMATION FROM R. G. M. P.

		DATE_ Jan. 13/43
ur File No. 13593		
ull Name SHIMIZU, Kazuo	name in Block Lett	
	HAMP IN DIVOK DOV	
legistration No01821	Male - Female (Check)	Age Dec. 12, 1918
orner Address <u>1519 West 3rd.</u>	Ave Vancouver.	B. C.
ete Evacuated Nar 7/42	Naturalized	- Canadian-Born - Bational (Check)
Desent Address	CH. R. 33; Ackern	Gare M. W. Mades
_Rutland Post Of	<del>Plan, Bulland, B.</del>	9 mazius
farried - Single (Check)	Neme of Wife	
		18
lame of Mother NATSUHARA, Kogilo		The state of the s
lames of Children under 16	<b>在一个工作和企业的基础</b>	
Requested by	Register	ed with Custodian No (Yes or No)
Additional InformationAcco	oentant.	

#### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 13593

MONEYS

Jan. 22/47

#### RE: Lague SHIMIZU, Reg. No. 01821

This file reveals that SHIMIZU owned no real property in any protected area of B.C. and did not carry any Fire Insurance.

HIA WHAT He made his declaration to the Custodian on March 22/43 and was evacuated March 14/42. He declared no chattels.

He declared a 1933 Ford our. This was sold for the net sum of \$78.02 SPECIFIED ARTHURSE. and this sum credited to his account with the Custodian. I Custodian obscus for this sun was remitted to SHIRIZE on April 7/43.

The records of the Kawade Box Co. showed the sum of \$235.75 owing to RECORDINABLES T. SHIMIZE. We wrote to Tengio SHIMIZER, Int. 1056, and maked if this money was owing to him. He advised us that the soney was owing to him. brother, foury Kanuo SHIMIZU. We prote to Mr. Kanuo SHIMIZU regarding the matter and he advised us in his letter of April 1/43 that he had received the sum of \$160.00 from the Kawade Box Co. and that there was approximately \$75.00 still owing to bim. This information was passed on to the Canadian Credit Men's Trust A sociation she sere heatiles to affairs of the Karade Box Co. On August 30/43 we received from the Canadian Credit Men's Trust Association the sum of \$10.45 to be credited to the account of Karno SHIHIZU. This represented a 1745 distribution shiol was being paid to the creditors of the Kawada Box Co. This is the only credit SHIMIZU still has with the Custodian.

> At the request of SHIMIZU and with the permission of the Custodian, the Yorkshire Savings & Loan Asan, sent us a cheque in the sum of \$232.30 in favour of Resuo SHIRIZU and his mother Mrs. Kogiku KOBAYASHI, This represented the cash withdrawl value of the 10 usu 15-year Plan Endon Instalment Shares held by Kasuo SHIMIZU and his mother. Custodian ches for this amount was remitted to Keguo SHIMIZU on Jan. 14/44. The chegu was made out jointly to Kapuo SHIMIZU and his mother.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file-L. McKinnon Jan. 23/47 BUE

#### MEMORANDUM

To: \$110 13593

24th August 1943

From: Specified Articles Department

Re: SHIMIZU, Kazuo - Reg: 01821

ARVIORS.

DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

CAR

1933 Ford Tudor No: C 108 License No: (41) 68170 \$ 100.00

Sold to: Compbell Motors

Date: 21st August 1942

Selling Price: \$ 105.00

lyenes 26.98 78.02

OB.

This sum remitted to Stimming on affect 7/43

January 22/49 January 22/49

13950 & 14730 To use in secular of poor labor of January 6th and note that the other participant in the morne held in the Terlandre Shvings & Loon Asmodulation to real column. In our collect, I wontone no enclose berealth chance for \$230.10, the ecomb the process of the same that the same that the the costs withdrawal water of the plants and another charges being more out in your man and thee telegraphics. 

Leutland 1.0. January 6th /44 The Custodean of the EVICUATION SECTION Card JAN 8 1944 leder of the 4th in which you ack the clarification in regard to the well owner ship if The cash with arow value (\$ 23230) and being together, pleased make the cheghe out in the two parties early attention To The matter Of Tremain Abdundy, ymino L. Flining

Yorkshire Sarings & Loan Vancouver B.C. December 29, 1943 MAYZII Office of the Custodian Japanese Evacuation Section 506 Royal Bank Building Hastings & Granville Vancouver, B. C. Attention Mr. P. Douet Dear Sirs: re: Kazuo Shimizu, Reg. #01821-Your Reference File #13593 With reference to your letter of November 22, we have now to enclose cheque for \$232.30 being the cash withdrawal value of the 10 "S" 15-Year Plan Endowment Instalment Shares held by Mr. Kazuo Shimizu and Mrs. Kogiku Kobayashi, less 7% Normal Tax. Trusting this is satisfactory, we are, Yours truly. F. BEVINGTON Per & Brand img; enc.l

Kuttal HO Member 15/43 Office of the Gustation Processing Nov 20 1943 Vaccioner, 18 1800 7 550 5 1 10. /35/3 Levaluer in Retense Jours Hoteline Drings + hear lissed I hore a cash withmost value of 122 which on wating to Mr +, Dirington, manage of the assi, I was askell to get a written authority from the Justodien. as I might It get marced this coming spring Swould like to leve the minery sent to me, Therefore, kindly, make necessary steps for me to Approp from well gipe the matter your feabliest considerent consideration Thank you. Reference # is 2675-/1. your very truly KAZUO SHIMIZU 1 K. Dhimish 1 01821

16th April, 1943. Miles, B. C. Dear Stre Res Shinichi KAWADE & Egoro HARAGA With reference to your claims against the Kausde Box Company researching which you wrote us the end of March, we are advised by the Causdian Orosia Monte Trust Association Limited that your professed that of 3175.00, here government themselfens, me paid to your The balance, we understand, is \$60,00, will reak as an ordinany claim and will participate in the final distribution when whis is Yours truly, RPAILP 



MITTER COLUMNIA DIVISION

### The Canadian Credit Men's Trust Association, Limited

OFFICE OF THE MANAGER

EVACUATION SECTION
Rec'd APR 14 1943
File No.
Ann.
Resigned Cuyanda

April 13, 1943

The Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

Re: Shinichi KAWADE & Egoro HARAGA Kawade Box Company, in Bankruptcy and T. SHIMIZU Your file No. 13593 & 10521

With reference to yours of April 12th, in connection with the claim of T. Shimisu against the above, we note that the creditor in question states he has received wages amounting to \$160.00 and still has \$75.00 owing. However, we would refer you to our letter of March 24th, in which we stated that the preferred claim of \$175.00 was paid him less government deductions and the belance of \$60.00 would be ranked as an ordinary claim and participate in the final distribution when this is made.

We would direct your attention to the last paragraph in our communication of the 24th ultimo in which we asked for your instructions as to whether or not the final dividend payable to Shimisu should be sent him direct or forwarded to your office for attention.

We shall be pleased to hear from you in this regard at your early convenience.

Yours truly,

THE CANADIAN CREDIT MEN'S TRUST ASSOCIATION LIMITED

John Cowan ned

Manager

R/D

On Co. I write to inform you that 'F, SHINIZH and KAZHO SHINIZH are the same. I have received my unges to the amount of \$160,00 (approximately, I do not recall the exact) but still have about \$75.00 or so coming to me, which I do not know shy it hasn't come to me. As I left Vancouver early I haven't had time to look into the matter,"

Yours truly,

R, P, Alexander Manager

Dieto Tieto Strettenera hours alwander File #/0521+ /2593. In reply to your oledar of the fee. Is o regarding Hunds Dox Co I with it inform you that T SHIMBU + (KASUO SHIMIZU" aur the same I have presided my wages to the smont of 160 of Capperximately asnot wheel the space ) but still have about 7500 ~ so soming to me , which I so not know white it bronch come to me please. Re I left However early I hount , Lest their to be like the mather Obestually your of. My new reduces is Tom K. SHIMIZU.
LUTLAND, BC.

Office of Manager Section The land and the second atabatal - In the sale of my can send found that there is a balance of \$790 to my wellt , according to the led I minut pemple of weeks ago I am tale Is get that amount perulage I Gitel met from the on his math you I have been into of white fralunt several work met flow Itel met be working winter May-

and I have a mitted to lut after place you this your spring that hand tuil attention Succeely your \* KADUO SHIMIZU Lorlano, B.C

Mr. Kasuo SHIMIZU, #G1821, c/o Roy Euroda, R. R. #3, Kelewna, B. C.

lours truly,

M. Stevenson, Office Supervisor.

MS:BT

Yorkshire Savings & Doan Association Yorkshire Building 525 Seymour Street o Generalisa F Barrington Jancouver BC This man an March 5, 1943 con section in the EVACUATION SECTI W. E. Wright, Esq. Counsel to the Custodian 912 Royal Bank Building Vancouver, B. C. Referred Plan Steven Dear Size re: Kazuo Shimizu We should be pleased if you could furnish us with the present address of the above, as we are endeavouring to get in touch with him in connection with shares which he has in this Association. The address we have for him is Bridge River, B. C., but as all mail is being returned, he has apparently moved. Yours truly,

10521 2 1575 February 22, 1943. AND REPORT STREET, Registration No. 01821, o/o Er. Roy KURODA, R. R. No. 3, Kelewne, B. C. Dear Sir: Res Shinichi KANADE & Egoro EIRAGA Kawade Box Company, in Bankeuptey In certain statements covering liquidation of the Rawade Box Company is found the name of T. Shimizu who apparently had a claim against them for wages of \$235.75. You have not registered your assets with us but it is possible, of course, that you are the individual concerned. Please write us fully in this connection without fall by return mail. This matter should receive your immediate attention in view of the present status of liquidation proceedings. Yours truly, R. P. Alexander. Manager. .. RPA:MA 

Field DS GARA

File No. 1056

February 16th, 1943.

TO: MR. R.P. ALEXANDER

PROM: K.W. WRIGHT

Re: T. Shimisu and Kawade Box Company

On January 26th we wrote to Internse P/W A-311, SHIMIZUE, Taugio regarding the sum of \$235.75 owing a T. Shimizu by the Kawade Box Company and have to-day received a letter from the Camp Commandant, Angler, as follows:

"Receipt is acknowledged of your letter file 1056, dated January 26th, r garding m/n.

Copy of your letter has been shown to the above internee and he states that the claim referred to belongs to his brother Tommy Kasuo Shimizu, c/o Roy Kuroda, R.R. 3, Kelowne, B.C. and not him.

in water

. To Me Kay Kurda RK#3 Kelowne, B.C. teo 9th /42 Vancon & Office Rec'd FEB 1 1 1943 Leutemen): Le file # /3593 Referred Alixa dir Dometimer ago I received a statement of the seeling of my Ford Tudor (as and find that there is a balance of \$78.02 to my nedet which, if it is at all possible, I would let to hove. My intention was to leave it in your trust account, but the past year owing to the change of occupation and the shortness of my working season I ful hard my any divelihood, therefore, if you would lindly let me have the sum It would aid me a great deal and earliest betontion and provaid it to ne. Lhant ym Abediently yours.

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE GFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION SOS ROYAL BANK BLDG., PHONE PACIFIC 9131 HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE PLEASE ROSER TO VANCOUVER, B.C. Carlo Control January 14, 1943. Mr. Kasuo SHIMIZU, Rog. No. 01821, R.R.#3, Kelowna, B. C. Our No. Clos Deer Sir: Re: Motor Vehicles Ford Ridge car Tour which was surrendered to the Authorities, has been 8 105.00 sold for Charges against your oar were as follows: Liens Administrative Expenses \$ 26.98 \$ 78.02 The Balance thereafter remaining of has been placed to your credit in our trust account. Yours truly, Specified Articles Department. RPAIMA

# ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE CONTROL

EXHIBIT REPORT

Detachment Sub-Division Division Date Mas

19 48

RES. BREETEN , Rague 1819 West, Sed, See, Vancouver, 3.0.

L.P. brico ... 1917

Came into possession of the following goods by:-

SURRENUEZ UNDEZ O.C. P.C. 1406

STATE BRIEFLY AUTHORITY, ETC., WHETHER BY SEARCH WARRANT, ETC.

	Carrolly on size	DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS DETAILS TO SE SIVEN IN PULL.
MAKE A SERIAL ENGIN		60170 TIRE NUMBERS 5 88 Ford tudor 010008
CONDI		appears fals, has dont in right year feater.  email dent in left feater
EXTRA	EQUIPMENT	beater & three seat covers
DESCRI VERIFI		DITION / d Oldse delivered by leabure SHIMISU hegistration No.
Gustod	over to re an whose s appears h	presentative of gnature in receipt grander
DATE:		1000 20/40 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·